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• Discipline
• Personal Courage
• Duty
• Loyalty
• Respect

CORE VALUES
• Selfless Service
• Professionalism
• Integrity
• Godliness
• Esprit de corps

To Preserve the Sovereignty and Defend the Territorial 
Integrity of the Republic of Zambia and Contribute to the 

Maintenance of World Peace.

To Transform the Army into a highly professional 
Force through responsive training, modernisation and 

improvement of welfare of Officers and Soldiers.

To be a Professional, Modern and Versatile Army, Capable 
of Preserving National and International Peace and 

Security.

MISSION STATEMENT

COMMANDER’S VISION

• I am a Zambian Soldier
• I serve in the Lord’s and Zambia Army
• I am always dedicated to duty
• I am always prepared to undertake assigned
   missions and tasks
• I am a loyal and trusted Soldier with respect for
   my country Zambia
• I am a protector of Zambia’s blood earned
   freedom
• The Buffalo is my symbol of honour
• I believe in the most High God
• I am a Zambian Soldier
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1 May  Sun Labour Day
25 May Wed Africa Freedom Day
4 Jul  Mon Heroes’ Day
5 Jul  Tue Unity Day
1 Aug  Mon Farmers’ Day
18 Tue Day of National Prayers,    
24 Oct  Mon  Independence Day
25 Oct   Mon Independence Day Holiday
25 Dec Sun Christmas Day

Zambia Airforce Day  Tue, 1 Mar
Defence Force Day   Mon, 13 Jun
Zambia National Service Day Tue 20 Dec
Zambia Army Day   Wed, 28 Dec
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